
OSU Reading Recovery 
Teacher Leader Contact Information (Rev 08-22-2018) 

Indiana Southeast Indiana RR Lynn Ridings Vaught lynnvaught1@gmail.com 812-989-0863 
Indiana Vigo County Schools Debra L. Britton dlb3@vigoschools.org 812-462-4443 Ext. 67027 
Maryland Charles County Public 

Schools 
Beverly J. Wells bjwells@ccboe.com 301-934-7491 Ext.7491 

Maryland Prince Georges County Kathryn G. Hardman kathryn.hardman@pgcps.org 301-808-8280 
New Jersey Atlantic City Lynn Massari lmassari@acboe.org 609-343-7250 Ext. 7128 
New Jersey Jersey City Alice Bennett abennett@jcboe.org 732-566-6195 
New York Monroe 2-Orleans BOCES Kristine Short kristineeliseshort@gmail.com 

 

New York Orleans-Niagara Antoinette DiBellonia adibellonia@onboces.org  716-731-6800 Ext. 3770 
New York Nassau BOCES - Greater NY Mary Ellen Cull mecull@nasboces.org 516-608-6652 
New York NYC Empowerment Theresa Fazzolari TFazzol@schools.nyc.gov 718-621-4562 
New York NYC DOE Ann Marie Reddington Areddin@schools.nyc.gov 718-681-6120 Ext. 220 
New York Williamsville SD Caroline Flury-Kashmanian ESisson@schools.nyc.gov 201-925-7921 
North Carolina Currituck County Schools Kimberly Robertson krobertson@currituck.k12.nc.us  252-453-0010 
Ohio Ashland/Mansfield Teresa Fruth tfruth@ashland.edu 419-289-5370 
Ohio Columbus City Lisa Chappel lchappel6540@columbus.k12.oh.us 614-365-5296 
Ohio Delaware-Marion Lorianne Fitzgerald fitzgelo@delawarecityschools.net 740-833-1600 Ext. 2634 
Ohio Gahanna East Cheryl Steger stegerc@gjps.org 614-478-5575 
Ohio Hamilton City Schools Carla Castator ccastator@hcsdoh.org 513-887-5011 
Ohio Jackson Local Schools Sharon Ritchey ser2jc@bearworks.jackson.sparcc.org 330-353-0571 
Ohio Solon City Schools Jeff Williams jeffwilliams@solonboe.org 440-349-7756 
Ohio Southwestern/Dublin Leslie McBane leslie.mcbane@swcsd.us 614-801-8388 
Ohio Warren City Lisa Rek lisa.rek@neomin.org 330-841-2321 Ext. 7327 
Ohio Washington Local Schools Karen Wilhelm kwilhelm@wls4kids.org 419-215-0181 
Ohio Wright State Heather Good heather.good@wright.edu 937-775-2764 
Ohio Zanesville City Schools Allison Karling akarling@zanesville.k12.oh.us 740-588-5555 Ext. 5555 
Washington 
DC 

District of Columbia Public 
Schools 

Linda Randall Linda.Randall@dc.gov 202-631-3195 
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